
SLO Performance Report
by SLO with Demographic Category

College of Marin

The purpose of this report is to present the number and percent of assessment scores at each mastery level for each program or
institution learning outcome for a given term(s) or assessment cycle(s) for a given department, program, or course group. You can also
choose to show this information by course.

College: College of Marin

Courses: All Courses

Terms: Fall 2021 Credit/Noncredit

SLOs: ISLOs

Date: 02-10-2022

Obs: The percentage will be calculated based on students assessed only

Demographics Categories and Elements:
Gender: Female, Male
Ethnicity:
Race: American Indian or Alaska Native, Asian, Black or African American, Hispanic, Multi-
Racial, Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander, None/Unknown, White

ISLO: Differentiate between facts, influences, opinions, and assumptions to reach reasoned and
supportable conclusions.  Recognize and identify the components of a problem or issue, look at it from
multiple perspectives, and investigate ways to resolve it.

Demographic Category: Gender

Female

Exceeds
Expectations

Proficient
Achievement

Adequate
Achievement

Developing but
Does Not Meet

Minimal
Demonstrated
Achievement N/A Total Enrolled

Students

Fall 2021
Credit/Noncredit

637
56.47%

215
19.06%

166
14.72%

54 4.79% 56 4.96% 144
Includes sections

w/o rosters

Overall 637
56.47%

215
19.06%

166
14.72%

54 4.79% 56 4.96% 144
Includes sections

w/o rosters

Male

Exceeds
Expectations

Proficient
Achievement

Adequate
Achievement

Developing but
Does Not Meet

Minimal
Demonstrated
Achievement N/A Total Enrolled

Students

Fall 2021
Credit/Noncredit

900
50.42%

455
25.49%

292
16.36%

56 3.14% 82 4.59% 215
Includes sections

w/o rosters

Overall 900
50.42%

455
25.49%

292
16.36%

56 3.14% 82 4.59% 215
Includes sections

w/o rosters

Exceeds
Expectations

Proficient
Achievement

Adequate
Achievement

Developing but
Does Not Meet

Minimal
Demonstrated
Achievement N/A Total Enrolled

Students

Overall by Demographic Element for Demographic Category: Gender

Exceeds
Expectations

Proficient
Achievement

Adequate
Achievement

Developing but
Does Not Meet

Minimal
Demonstrated
Achievement N/A Total Enrolled

Students

Fall 2021
Credit/Noncredit

1537
52.76%

670
23.00%

458
15.72%

110 3.78% 138 4.74% 359
Includes sections

w/o rosters

Overall by Term for Demographic Category: Gender
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College of Marin SLO Performance Report by SLO with Demographic
Category

Exceeds
Expectations

Proficient
Achievement

Adequate
Achievement

Developing but
Does Not Meet

Minimal
Demonstrated
Achievement N/A Total Enrolled

Students

Female 637
56.47%

215
19.06%

166
14.72%

54 4.79% 56 4.96% 144
Includes sections

w/o rosters

Male 900
50.42%

455
25.49%

292
16.36%

56 3.14% 82 4.59% 215
Includes sections

w/o rosters

Demographic Category: Ethnicity

(No Demographic Element found)

Demographic Category: Race

American Indian or Alaska Native

Exceeds
Expectations

Proficient
Achievement

Adequate
Achievement

Developing but
Does Not Meet

Minimal
Demonstrated
Achievement N/A Total Enrolled

Students

Fall 2021
Credit/Noncredit * 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0

Includes sections
w/o rosters

Overall 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0
Includes sections

w/o rosters

*Too few to report

Asian

Exceeds
Expectations

Proficient
Achievement

Adequate
Achievement

Developing but
Does Not Meet

Minimal
Demonstrated
Achievement N/A Total Enrolled

Students

Fall 2021
Credit/Noncredit

119
57.49%

33
15.94%

32
15.46%

14 6.76% 9 4.35% 44
Includes sections

w/o rosters

Overall 119
57.49%

33
15.94%

32
15.46%

14 6.76% 9 4.35% 44
Includes sections

w/o rosters

Black or African American

Exceeds
Expectations

Proficient
Achievement

Adequate
Achievement

Developing but
Does Not Meet

Minimal
Demonstrated
Achievement N/A Total Enrolled

Students

Fall 2021
Credit/Noncredit

17
26.56%

19
29.69%

10
15.62%

5 7.81% 13
20.31%

10
Includes sections

w/o rosters

Overall 17
26.56%

19
29.69%

10
15.62%

5 7.81% 13
20.31%

10
Includes sections

w/o rosters
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College of Marin SLO Performance Report by SLO with Demographic
Category

Hispanic

Exceeds
Expectations

Proficient
Achievement

Adequate
Achievement

Developing but
Does Not Meet

Minimal
Demonstrated
Achievement N/A Total Enrolled

Students

Fall 2021
Credit/Noncredit

413
37.51%

328
29.79%

227
20.62%

64 5.81% 69 6.27% 177
Includes sections

w/o rosters

Overall 413
37.51%

328
29.79%

227
20.62%

64 5.81% 69 6.27% 177
Includes sections

w/o rosters

Multi-Racial

Exceeds
Expectations

Proficient
Achievement

Adequate
Achievement

Developing but
Does Not Meet

Minimal
Demonstrated
Achievement N/A Total Enrolled

Students

Fall 2021
Credit/Noncredit

119
56.13%

57
26.89%

27
12.74%

5 2.36% 4 1.89% 21
Includes sections

w/o rosters

Overall 119
56.13%

57
26.89%

27
12.74%

5 2.36% 4 1.89% 21
Includes sections

w/o rosters

Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander

Exceeds
Expectations

Proficient
Achievement

Adequate
Achievement

Developing but
Does Not Meet

Minimal
Demonstrated
Achievement N/A Total Enrolled

Students

Fall 2021
Credit/Noncredit * 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0

Includes sections
w/o rosters

Overall 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0
Includes sections

w/o rosters

*Too few to report

None/Unknown

Exceeds
Expectations

Proficient
Achievement

Adequate
Achievement

Developing but
Does Not Meet

Minimal
Demonstrated
Achievement N/A Total Enrolled

Students

Fall 2021
Credit/Noncredit

20
48.78%

11
26.83%

10
24.39%

0 0.00% 0 0.00% 6
Includes sections

w/o rosters

Overall 20
48.78%

11
26.83%

10
24.39%

0 0.00% 0 0.00% 6
Includes sections

w/o rosters
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College of Marin SLO Performance Report by SLO with Demographic
Category

White

Exceeds
Expectations

Proficient
Achievement

Adequate
Achievement

Developing but
Does Not Meet

Minimal
Demonstrated
Achievement N/A Total Enrolled

Students

Fall 2021
Credit/Noncredit

866
65.46%

228
17.23%

155
11.72%

30 2.27% 44 3.33% 117
Includes sections

w/o rosters

Overall 866
65.46%

228
17.23%

155
11.72%

30 2.27% 44 3.33% 117
Includes sections

w/o rosters

Exceeds
Expectations

Proficient
Achievement

Adequate
Achievement

Developing but
Does Not Meet

Minimal
Demonstrated
Achievement N/A Total Enrolled

Students

American Indian or
Alaska Native

0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0
Includes sections

w/o rosters

Asian 119
57.49%

33
15.94%

32
15.46%

14 6.76% 9 4.35% 44
Includes sections

w/o rosters

Black or African
American

17
26.56%

19
29.69%

10
15.62%

5 7.81% 13
20.31%

10
Includes sections

w/o rosters

Hispanic 413
37.51%

328
29.79%

227
20.62%

64 5.81% 69 6.27% 177
Includes sections

w/o rosters

Multi-Racial 119
56.13%

57
26.89%

27
12.74%

5 2.36% 4 1.89% 21
Includes sections

w/o rosters

Native Hawaiian or
Other Pacific

Islander
0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0

Includes sections
w/o rosters

None/Unknown 20
48.78%

11
26.83%

10
24.39%

0 0.00% 0 0.00% 6
Includes sections

w/o rosters

White 866
65.46%

228
17.23%

155
11.72%

30 2.27% 44 3.33% 117
Includes sections

w/o rosters

Overall by Demographic Element for Demographic Category: Race

Exceeds
Expectations

Proficient
Achievement

Adequate
Achievement

Developing but
Does Not Meet

Minimal
Demonstrated
Achievement N/A Total Enrolled

Students

Fall 2021
Credit/Noncredit

1555
52.71%

677
22.95%

461
15.63%

118 4.00% 139 4.71% 375
Includes sections

w/o rosters

Overall by Term for Demographic Category: Race

Exceeds
Expectations

Proficient
Achievement

Adequate
Achievement

Developing but
Does Not Meet

Minimal
Demonstrated
Achievement N/A Total Enrolled

Students

Overall by Term for ISLO: Differentiate between facts, influences, opinions, and assumptions to reach reasoned and
supportable conclusions.  Recognize and identify the components of a problem or issue, look at it from multiple perspectives,
and investigate ways to resolve it.
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College of Marin SLO Performance Report by SLO with Demographic
Category

Exceeds
Expectations

Proficient
Achievement

Adequate
Achievement

Developing but
Does Not Meet

Minimal
Demonstrated
Achievement N/A Total Enrolled

Students

Gender 1537
52.76%

670
23.00%

458
15.72%

110 3.78% 138 4.74% 359
Includes sections

w/o rosters

Ethnicity 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0
Includes sections

w/o rosters

Race 1555
52.71%

677
22.95%

461
15.63%

118 4.00% 139 4.71% 375
Includes sections

w/o rosters

Overall by Demographic Category for ISLO: Differentiate between facts, influences, opinions, and assumptions to reach
reasoned and supportable conclusions.  Recognize and identify the components of a problem or issue, look at it from multiple
perspectives, and investigate ways to resolve it.

Exceeds
Expectations

Proficient
Achievement

Adequate
Achievement

Developing but
Does Not Meet

Minimal
Demonstrated
Achievement N/A Total Enrolled

Students

Fall 2021
Credit/Noncredit

1555
52.62%

679
22.98%

462
15.63%

120 4.06% 139 4.70% 375
Includes sections

w/o rosters

ISLO: Become ethically responsible, equity-minded participants in society, informed and involved in
civic affairs and environmental stewardship locally, nationally, and globally.  Demonstrate
understanding and appreciation of the diversity of cultural works, practices, and beliefs.

Demographic Category: Gender

Female

Exceeds
Expectations

Proficient
Achievement

Adequate
Achievement

Developing but
Does Not Meet

Minimal
Demonstrated
Achievement N/A Total Enrolled

Students

Fall 2021
Credit/Noncredit

184
63.45%

35
12.07%

46
15.86%

17 5.86% 8 2.76% 29
Includes sections

w/o rosters

Overall 184
63.45%

35
12.07%

46
15.86%

17 5.86% 8 2.76% 29
Includes sections

w/o rosters

Male

Exceeds
Expectations

Proficient
Achievement

Adequate
Achievement

Developing but
Does Not Meet

Minimal
Demonstrated
Achievement N/A Total Enrolled

Students

Fall 2021
Credit/Noncredit

170
58.82%

40
13.84%

39
13.49%

9 3.11% 31
10.73%

45
Includes sections

w/o rosters

Overall 170
58.82%

40
13.84%

39
13.49%

9 3.11% 31
10.73%

45
Includes sections

w/o rosters
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College of Marin SLO Performance Report by SLO with Demographic
Category

Exceeds
Expectations

Proficient
Achievement

Adequate
Achievement

Developing but
Does Not Meet

Minimal
Demonstrated
Achievement N/A Total Enrolled

Students

Female 184
63.45%

35
12.07%

46
15.86%

17 5.86% 8 2.76% 29
Includes sections

w/o rosters

Male 170
58.82%

40
13.84%

39
13.49%

9 3.11% 31
10.73%

45
Includes sections

w/o rosters

Overall by Demographic Element for Demographic Category: Gender

Exceeds
Expectations

Proficient
Achievement

Adequate
Achievement

Developing but
Does Not Meet

Minimal
Demonstrated
Achievement N/A Total Enrolled

Students

Fall 2021
Credit/Noncredit

354
61.14%

75
12.95%

85
14.68%

26 4.49% 39 6.74% 74
Includes sections

w/o rosters

Overall by Term for Demographic Category: Gender

Demographic Category: Ethnicity

(No Demographic Element found)

Demographic Category: Race

American Indian or Alaska Native

Exceeds
Expectations

Proficient
Achievement

Adequate
Achievement

Developing but
Does Not Meet

Minimal
Demonstrated
Achievement N/A Total Enrolled

Students

Fall 2021
Credit/Noncredit

0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0
Includes sections

w/o rosters

Overall 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0
Includes sections

w/o rosters

Asian

Exceeds
Expectations

Proficient
Achievement

Adequate
Achievement

Developing but
Does Not Meet

Minimal
Demonstrated
Achievement N/A Total Enrolled

Students

Fall 2021
Credit/Noncredit

20
68.97%

3
10.34%

3
10.34%

3
10.34%

0 0.00% 3
Includes sections

w/o rosters

Overall 20
68.97%

3
10.34%

3
10.34%

3
10.34%

0 0.00% 3
Includes sections

w/o rosters
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College of Marin SLO Performance Report by SLO with Demographic
Category

Black or African American

Exceeds
Expectations

Proficient
Achievement

Adequate
Achievement

Developing but
Does Not Meet

Minimal
Demonstrated
Achievement N/A Total Enrolled

Students

Fall 2021
Credit/Noncredit

4
30.77%

0 0.00% 2
15.38%

1 7.69% 6
46.15%

0
Includes sections

w/o rosters

Overall 4
30.77%

0 0.00% 2
15.38%

1 7.69% 6
46.15%

0
Includes sections

w/o rosters

Hispanic

Exceeds
Expectations

Proficient
Achievement

Adequate
Achievement

Developing but
Does Not Meet

Minimal
Demonstrated
Achievement N/A Total Enrolled

Students

Fall 2021
Credit/Noncredit

112
40.88%

60
21.90%

65
23.72%

19 6.93% 18 6.57% 48
Includes sections

w/o rosters

Overall 112
40.88%

60
21.90%

65
23.72%

19 6.93% 18 6.57% 48
Includes sections

w/o rosters

Multi-Racial

Exceeds
Expectations

Proficient
Achievement

Adequate
Achievement

Developing but
Does Not Meet

Minimal
Demonstrated
Achievement N/A Total Enrolled

Students

Fall 2021
Credit/Noncredit

16
80.00%

2
10.00%

0 0.00% 2
10.00%

0 0.00% 2
Includes sections

w/o rosters

Overall 16
80.00%

2
10.00%

0 0.00% 2
10.00%

0 0.00% 2
Includes sections

w/o rosters

Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander

Exceeds
Expectations

Proficient
Achievement

Adequate
Achievement

Developing but
Does Not Meet

Minimal
Demonstrated
Achievement N/A Total Enrolled

Students

Fall 2021
Credit/Noncredit * 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0

Includes sections
w/o rosters

Overall 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0
Includes sections

w/o rosters

*Too few to report
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College of Marin SLO Performance Report by SLO with Demographic
Category

None/Unknown

Exceeds
Expectations

Proficient
Achievement

Adequate
Achievement

Developing but
Does Not Meet

Minimal
Demonstrated
Achievement N/A Total Enrolled

Students

Fall 2021
Credit/Noncredit

6
60.00%

0 0.00% 4
40.00%

0 0.00% 0 0.00% 5
Includes sections

w/o rosters

Overall 6
60.00%

0 0.00% 4
40.00%

0 0.00% 0 0.00% 5
Includes sections

w/o rosters

White

Exceeds
Expectations

Proficient
Achievement

Adequate
Achievement

Developing but
Does Not Meet

Minimal
Demonstrated
Achievement N/A Total Enrolled

Students

Fall 2021
Credit/Noncredit

202
81.45%

12 4.84% 12 4.84% 7 2.82% 15 6.05% 17
Includes sections

w/o rosters

Overall 202
81.45%

12 4.84% 12 4.84% 7 2.82% 15 6.05% 17
Includes sections

w/o rosters

Exceeds
Expectations

Proficient
Achievement

Adequate
Achievement

Developing but
Does Not Meet

Minimal
Demonstrated
Achievement N/A Total Enrolled

Students

American Indian or
Alaska Native

0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0
Includes sections

w/o rosters

Asian 20
68.97%

3
10.34%

3
10.34%

3
10.34%

0 0.00% 3
Includes sections

w/o rosters

Black or African
American

4
30.77%

0 0.00% 2
15.38%

1 7.69% 6
46.15%

0
Includes sections

w/o rosters

Hispanic 112
40.88%

60
21.90%

65
23.72%

19 6.93% 18 6.57% 48
Includes sections

w/o rosters

Multi-Racial 16
80.00%

2
10.00%

0 0.00% 2
10.00%

0 0.00% 2
Includes sections

w/o rosters

Native Hawaiian or
Other Pacific

Islander
0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0

Includes sections
w/o rosters

None/Unknown 6
60.00%

0 0.00% 4
40.00%

0 0.00% 0 0.00% 5
Includes sections

w/o rosters

Overall by Demographic Element for Demographic Category: Race

Exceeds
Expectations

Proficient
Achievement

Adequate
Achievement

Developing but
Does Not Meet

Minimal
Demonstrated
Achievement N/A Total Enrolled

Students

Fall 2021
Credit/Noncredit

360
60.50%

78
13.11%

86
14.45%

32 5.38% 39 6.55% 75
Includes sections

w/o rosters

Overall by Term for Demographic Category: Race
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College of Marin SLO Performance Report by SLO with Demographic
Category

Exceeds
Expectations

Proficient
Achievement

Adequate
Achievement

Developing but
Does Not Meet

Minimal
Demonstrated
Achievement N/A Total Enrolled

Students

White 202
81.45%

12 4.84% 12 4.84% 7 2.82% 15 6.05% 17
Includes sections

w/o rosters

Exceeds
Expectations

Proficient
Achievement

Adequate
Achievement

Developing but
Does Not Meet

Minimal
Demonstrated
Achievement N/A Total Enrolled

Students

Gender 354
61.14%

75
12.95%

85
14.68%

26 4.49% 39 6.74% 74
Includes sections

w/o rosters

Ethnicity 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0
Includes sections

w/o rosters

Race 360
60.50%

78
13.11%

86
14.45%

32 5.38% 39 6.55% 75
Includes sections

w/o rosters

Overall by Demographic Category for ISLO: Become ethically responsible, equity-minded participants in society, informed and
involved in civic affairs and environmental stewardship locally, nationally, and globally.  Demonstrate understanding and
appreciation of the diversity of cultural works, practices, and beliefs.

Exceeds
Expectations

Proficient
Achievement

Adequate
Achievement

Developing but
Does Not Meet

Minimal
Demonstrated
Achievement N/A Total Enrolled

Students

Fall 2021
Credit/Noncredit

360
60.40%

78
13.09%

87
14.60%

32 5.37% 39 6.54% 75
Includes sections

w/o rosters

Overall by Term for ISLO: Become ethically responsible, equity-minded participants in society, informed and involved in civic
affairs and environmental stewardship locally, nationally, and globally.  Demonstrate understanding and appreciation of the
diversity of cultural works, practices, and beliefs.

ISLO: Formulate strategies to locate, evaluate, and apply information from a variety of sources — print
and/or electronic.
Demographic Category: Gender

Female

Exceeds
Expectations

Proficient
Achievement

Adequate
Achievement

Developing but
Does Not Meet

Minimal
Demonstrated
Achievement N/A Total Enrolled

Students

Fall 2021
Credit/Noncredit

118
39.20%

63
20.93%

63
20.93%

29 9.63% 28 9.30% 54
Includes sections

w/o rosters

Overall 118
39.20%

63
20.93%

63
20.93%

29 9.63% 28 9.30% 54
Includes sections

w/o rosters
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College of Marin SLO Performance Report by SLO with Demographic
Category

Male

Exceeds
Expectations

Proficient
Achievement

Adequate
Achievement

Developing but
Does Not Meet

Minimal
Demonstrated
Achievement N/A Total Enrolled

Students

Fall 2021
Credit/Noncredit

117
38.11%

82
26.71%

66
21.50%

21 6.84% 21 6.84% 64
Includes sections

w/o rosters

Overall 117
38.11%

82
26.71%

66
21.50%

21 6.84% 21 6.84% 64
Includes sections

w/o rosters

Exceeds
Expectations

Proficient
Achievement

Adequate
Achievement

Developing but
Does Not Meet

Minimal
Demonstrated
Achievement N/A Total Enrolled

Students

Female 118
39.20%

63
20.93%

63
20.93%

29 9.63% 28 9.30% 54
Includes sections

w/o rosters

Male 117
38.11%

82
26.71%

66
21.50%

21 6.84% 21 6.84% 64
Includes sections

w/o rosters

Overall by Demographic Element for Demographic Category: Gender

Exceeds
Expectations

Proficient
Achievement

Adequate
Achievement

Developing but
Does Not Meet

Minimal
Demonstrated
Achievement N/A Total Enrolled

Students

Fall 2021
Credit/Noncredit

235
38.65%

145
23.85%

129
21.22%

50 8.22% 49 8.06% 118
Includes sections

w/o rosters

Overall by Term for Demographic Category: Gender

Demographic Category: Ethnicity

(No Demographic Element found)

Demographic Category: Race

American Indian or Alaska Native

Exceeds
Expectations

Proficient
Achievement

Adequate
Achievement

Developing but
Does Not Meet

Minimal
Demonstrated
Achievement N/A Total Enrolled

Students

Fall 2021
Credit/Noncredit * 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0

Includes sections
w/o rosters

Overall 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0
Includes sections

w/o rosters

*Too few to report
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College of Marin SLO Performance Report by SLO with Demographic
Category

Asian

Exceeds
Expectations

Proficient
Achievement

Adequate
Achievement

Developing but
Does Not Meet

Minimal
Demonstrated
Achievement N/A Total Enrolled

Students

Fall 2021
Credit/Noncredit

14
36.84%

9
23.68%

10
26.32%

1 2.63% 4
10.53%

17
Includes sections

w/o rosters

Overall 14
36.84%

9
23.68%

10
26.32%

1 2.63% 4
10.53%

17
Includes sections

w/o rosters

Black or African American

Exceeds
Expectations

Proficient
Achievement

Adequate
Achievement

Developing but
Does Not Meet

Minimal
Demonstrated
Achievement N/A Total Enrolled

Students

Fall 2021
Credit/Noncredit

8
38.10%

1 4.76% 2 9.52% 1 4.76% 9
42.86%

3
Includes sections

w/o rosters

Overall 8
38.10%

1 4.76% 2 9.52% 1 4.76% 9
42.86%

3
Includes sections

w/o rosters

Hispanic

Exceeds
Expectations

Proficient
Achievement

Adequate
Achievement

Developing but
Does Not Meet

Minimal
Demonstrated
Achievement N/A Total Enrolled

Students

Fall 2021
Credit/Noncredit

67
26.17%

59
23.05%

69
26.95%

36
14.06%

25 9.77% 58
Includes sections

w/o rosters

Overall 67
26.17%

59
23.05%

69
26.95%

36
14.06%

25 9.77% 58
Includes sections

w/o rosters

Multi-Racial

Exceeds
Expectations

Proficient
Achievement

Adequate
Achievement

Developing but
Does Not Meet

Minimal
Demonstrated
Achievement N/A Total Enrolled

Students

Fall 2021
Credit/Noncredit

14
38.89%

12
33.33%

9
25.00%

1 2.78% 0 0.00% 4
Includes sections

w/o rosters

Overall 14
38.89%

12
33.33%

9
25.00%

1 2.78% 0 0.00% 4
Includes sections

w/o rosters
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College of Marin SLO Performance Report by SLO with Demographic
Category

Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander

Exceeds
Expectations

Proficient
Achievement

Adequate
Achievement

Developing but
Does Not Meet

Minimal
Demonstrated
Achievement N/A Total Enrolled

Students

Fall 2021
Credit/Noncredit

0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0
Includes sections

w/o rosters

Overall 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0
Includes sections

w/o rosters

None/Unknown

Exceeds
Expectations

Proficient
Achievement

Adequate
Achievement

Developing but
Does Not Meet

Minimal
Demonstrated
Achievement N/A Total Enrolled

Students

Fall 2021
Credit/Noncredit * 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0

Includes sections
w/o rosters

Overall 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0
Includes sections

w/o rosters

*Too few to report

White

Exceeds
Expectations

Proficient
Achievement

Adequate
Achievement

Developing but
Does Not Meet

Minimal
Demonstrated
Achievement N/A Total Enrolled

Students

Fall 2021
Credit/Noncredit

133
51.35%

66
25.48%

39
15.06%

9 3.47% 12 4.63% 36
Includes sections

w/o rosters

Overall 133
51.35%

66
25.48%

39
15.06%

9 3.47% 12 4.63% 36
Includes sections

w/o rosters

Exceeds
Expectations

Proficient
Achievement

Adequate
Achievement

Developing but
Does Not Meet

Minimal
Demonstrated
Achievement N/A Total Enrolled

Students

American Indian or
Alaska Native

0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0
Includes sections

w/o rosters

Asian 14
36.84%

9
23.68%

10
26.32%

1 2.63% 4
10.53%

17
Includes sections

w/o rosters

Black or African
American

8
38.10%

1 4.76% 2 9.52% 1 4.76% 9
42.86%

3
Includes sections

w/o rosters

Overall by Demographic Element for Demographic Category: Race

Exceeds
Expectations

Proficient
Achievement

Adequate
Achievement

Developing but
Does Not Meet

Minimal
Demonstrated
Achievement N/A Total Enrolled

Students

Fall 2021
Credit/Noncredit

238
38.89%

147
24.02%

129
21.08%

48 7.84% 50 8.17% 118
Includes sections

w/o rosters

Overall by Term for Demographic Category: Race

February 10, 2022 12:02 AM  25Page 12 of



College of Marin SLO Performance Report by SLO with Demographic
Category

Exceeds
Expectations

Proficient
Achievement

Adequate
Achievement

Developing but
Does Not Meet

Minimal
Demonstrated
Achievement N/A Total Enrolled

Students

Hispanic 67
26.17%

59
23.05%

69
26.95%

36
14.06%

25 9.77% 58
Includes sections

w/o rosters

Multi-Racial 14
38.89%

12
33.33%

9
25.00%

1 2.78% 0 0.00% 4
Includes sections

w/o rosters

Native Hawaiian or
Other Pacific

Islander
0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0

Includes sections
w/o rosters

None/Unknown 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0
Includes sections

w/o rosters

White 133
51.35%

66
25.48%

39
15.06%

9 3.47% 12 4.63% 36
Includes sections

w/o rosters

Exceeds
Expectations

Proficient
Achievement

Adequate
Achievement

Developing but
Does Not Meet

Minimal
Demonstrated
Achievement N/A Total Enrolled

Students

Gender 235
38.65%

145
23.85%

129
21.22%

50 8.22% 49 8.06% 118
Includes sections

w/o rosters

Ethnicity 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0
Includes sections

w/o rosters

Race 238
38.89%

147
24.02%

129
21.08%

48 7.84% 50 8.17% 118
Includes sections

w/o rosters

Overall by Demographic Category for ISLO: Formulate strategies to locate, evaluate, and apply information from a variety of
sources — print and/or electronic.

Exceeds
Expectations

Proficient
Achievement

Adequate
Achievement

Developing but
Does Not Meet

Minimal
Demonstrated
Achievement N/A Total Enrolled

Students

Fall 2021
Credit/Noncredit

238
38.76%

147
23.94%

129
21.01%

50 8.14% 50 8.14% 118
Includes sections

w/o rosters

Overall by Term for ISLO: Formulate strategies to locate, evaluate, and apply information from a variety of sources — print
and/or electronic.
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College of Marin SLO Performance Report by SLO with Demographic
Category

ISLO: Engage in healthful living and wellness physically, intellectually, emotionally and socially;
enhance skills for the workplace and marketplace.
Demographic Category: Gender

Female

Exceeds
Expectations

Proficient
Achievement

Adequate
Achievement

Developing but
Does Not Meet

Minimal
Demonstrated
Achievement N/A Total Enrolled

Students

Fall 2021
Credit/Noncredit

715
32.21%

709
31.94%

502
22.61%

138 6.22% 156 7.03% 272
Includes sections

w/o rosters

Overall 715
32.21%

709
31.94%

502
22.61%

138 6.22% 156 7.03% 272
Includes sections

w/o rosters

Male

Exceeds
Expectations

Proficient
Achievement

Adequate
Achievement

Developing but
Does Not Meet

Minimal
Demonstrated
Achievement N/A Total Enrolled

Students

Fall 2021
Credit/Noncredit

690
37.12%

550
29.59%

448
24.10%

109 5.86% 62 3.34% 204
Includes sections

w/o rosters

Overall 690
37.12%

550
29.59%

448
24.10%

109 5.86% 62 3.34% 204
Includes sections

w/o rosters

Exceeds
Expectations

Proficient
Achievement

Adequate
Achievement

Developing but
Does Not Meet

Minimal
Demonstrated
Achievement N/A Total Enrolled

Students

Female 715
32.21%

709
31.94%

502
22.61%

138 6.22% 156 7.03% 272
Includes sections

w/o rosters

Male 690
37.12%

550
29.59%

448
24.10%

109 5.86% 62 3.34% 204
Includes sections

w/o rosters

Overall by Demographic Element for Demographic Category: Gender

Exceeds
Expectations

Proficient
Achievement

Adequate
Achievement

Developing but
Does Not Meet

Minimal
Demonstrated
Achievement N/A Total Enrolled

Students

Fall 2021
Credit/Noncredit

1405
34.44%

1259
30.87%

950
23.29%

247 6.06% 218 5.34% 476
Includes sections

w/o rosters

Overall by Term for Demographic Category: Gender

Demographic Category: Ethnicity

(No Demographic Element found)
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College of Marin SLO Performance Report by SLO with Demographic
Category

Demographic Category: Race

American Indian or Alaska Native

Exceeds
Expectations

Proficient
Achievement

Adequate
Achievement

Developing but
Does Not Meet

Minimal
Demonstrated
Achievement N/A Total Enrolled

Students

Fall 2021
Credit/Noncredit

0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0
Includes sections

w/o rosters

Overall 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0
Includes sections

w/o rosters

Asian

Exceeds
Expectations

Proficient
Achievement

Adequate
Achievement

Developing but
Does Not Meet

Minimal
Demonstrated
Achievement N/A Total Enrolled

Students

Fall 2021
Credit/Noncredit

133
34.46%

108
27.98%

92
23.83%

28 7.25% 25 6.48% 20
Includes sections

w/o rosters

Overall 133
34.46%

108
27.98%

92
23.83%

28 7.25% 25 6.48% 20
Includes sections

w/o rosters

Black or African American

Exceeds
Expectations

Proficient
Achievement

Adequate
Achievement

Developing but
Does Not Meet

Minimal
Demonstrated
Achievement N/A Total Enrolled

Students

Fall 2021
Credit/Noncredit

59
37.82%

44
28.21%

26
16.67%

13 8.33% 14 8.97% 14
Includes sections

w/o rosters

Overall 59
37.82%

44
28.21%

26
16.67%

13 8.33% 14 8.97% 14
Includes sections

w/o rosters

Hispanic

Exceeds
Expectations

Proficient
Achievement

Adequate
Achievement

Developing but
Does Not Meet

Minimal
Demonstrated
Achievement N/A Total Enrolled

Students

Fall 2021
Credit/Noncredit

522
29.06%

498
27.73%

504
28.06%

149 8.30% 123 6.85% 317
Includes sections

w/o rosters

Overall 522
29.06%

498
27.73%

504
28.06%

149 8.30% 123 6.85% 317
Includes sections

w/o rosters
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College of Marin SLO Performance Report by SLO with Demographic
Category

Multi-Racial

Exceeds
Expectations

Proficient
Achievement

Adequate
Achievement

Developing but
Does Not Meet

Minimal
Demonstrated
Achievement N/A Total Enrolled

Students

Fall 2021
Credit/Noncredit

74
38.34%

43
22.28%

51
26.42%

13 6.74% 12 6.22% 12
Includes sections

w/o rosters

Overall 74
38.34%

43
22.28%

51
26.42%

13 6.74% 12 6.22% 12
Includes sections

w/o rosters

Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander

Exceeds
Expectations

Proficient
Achievement

Adequate
Achievement

Developing but
Does Not Meet

Minimal
Demonstrated
Achievement N/A Total Enrolled

Students

Fall 2021
Credit/Noncredit

0 0.00% 3
100.00

%
0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0

Includes sections
w/o rosters

Overall 0 0.00% 3
100.00

%
0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0

Includes sections
w/o rosters

None/Unknown

Exceeds
Expectations

Proficient
Achievement

Adequate
Achievement

Developing but
Does Not Meet

Minimal
Demonstrated
Achievement N/A Total Enrolled

Students

Fall 2021
Credit/Noncredit

19
14.50%

38
29.01%

38
29.01%

14
10.69%

22
16.79%

38
Includes sections

w/o rosters

Overall 19
14.50%

38
29.01%

38
29.01%

14
10.69%

22
16.79%

38
Includes sections

w/o rosters

White

Exceeds
Expectations

Proficient
Achievement

Adequate
Achievement

Developing but
Does Not Meet

Minimal
Demonstrated
Achievement N/A Total Enrolled

Students

Fall 2021
Credit/Noncredit

614
41.54%

542
36.67%

261
17.66%

33 2.23% 28 1.89% 105
Includes sections

w/o rosters

Overall 614
41.54%

542
36.67%

261
17.66%

33 2.23% 28 1.89% 105
Includes sections

w/o rosters

Exceeds
Expectations

Proficient
Achievement

Adequate
Achievement

Developing but
Does Not Meet

Minimal
Demonstrated
Achievement N/A Total Enrolled

Students

Fall 2021
Credit/Noncredit

1421
34.30%

1276
30.80%

972
23.46%

250 6.03% 224 5.41% 506
Includes sections

w/o rosters

Overall by Term for Demographic Category: Race
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College of Marin SLO Performance Report by SLO with Demographic
Category

Exceeds
Expectations

Proficient
Achievement

Adequate
Achievement

Developing but
Does Not Meet

Minimal
Demonstrated
Achievement N/A Total Enrolled

Students

American Indian or
Alaska Native

0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0
Includes sections

w/o rosters

Asian 133
34.46%

108
27.98%

92
23.83%

28 7.25% 25 6.48% 20
Includes sections

w/o rosters

Black or African
American

59
37.82%

44
28.21%

26
16.67%

13 8.33% 14 8.97% 14
Includes sections

w/o rosters

Hispanic 522
29.06%

498
27.73%

504
28.06%

149 8.30% 123 6.85% 317
Includes sections

w/o rosters

Multi-Racial 74
38.34%

43
22.28%

51
26.42%

13 6.74% 12 6.22% 12
Includes sections

w/o rosters

Native Hawaiian or
Other Pacific

Islander
0 0.00% 3

100.00
%

0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0
Includes sections

w/o rosters

None/Unknown 19
14.50%

38
29.01%

38
29.01%

14
10.69%

22
16.79%

38
Includes sections

w/o rosters

White 614
41.54%

542
36.67%

261
17.66%

33 2.23% 28 1.89% 105
Includes sections

w/o rosters

Overall by Demographic Element for Demographic Category: Race

Exceeds
Expectations

Proficient
Achievement

Adequate
Achievement

Developing but
Does Not Meet

Minimal
Demonstrated
Achievement N/A Total Enrolled

Students

Gender 1405
34.44%

1259
30.87%

950
23.29%

247 6.06% 218 5.34% 476
Includes sections

w/o rosters

Ethnicity 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0
Includes sections

w/o rosters

Race 1421
34.30%

1276
30.80%

972
23.46%

250 6.03% 224 5.41% 506
Includes sections

w/o rosters

Overall by Demographic Category for ISLO: Engage in healthful living and wellness physically, intellectually, emotionally and
socially; enhance skills for the workplace and marketplace.

Exceeds
Expectations

Proficient
Achievement

Adequate
Achievement

Developing but
Does Not Meet

Minimal
Demonstrated
Achievement N/A Total Enrolled

Students

Fall 2021
Credit/Noncredit

1421
34.29%

1277
30.82%

972
23.46%

250 6.03% 224 5.41% 506
Includes sections

w/o rosters

Overall by Term for ISLO: Engage in healthful living and wellness physically, intellectually, emotionally and socially; enhance
skills for the workplace and marketplace.
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College of Marin SLO Performance Report by SLO with Demographic
Category

ISLO: Locate, identify, collect, and organize data in order to then analyze, interpret or evaluate it using
mathematical skills and/or the scientific method.
Demographic Category: Gender

Female

Exceeds
Expectations

Proficient
Achievement

Adequate
Achievement

Developing but
Does Not Meet

Minimal
Demonstrated
Achievement N/A Total Enrolled

Students

Fall 2021
Credit/Noncredit

314
40.67%

204
26.42%

175
22.67%

43 5.57% 36 4.66% 104
Includes sections

w/o rosters

Overall 314
40.67%

204
26.42%

175
22.67%

43 5.57% 36 4.66% 104
Includes sections

w/o rosters

Male

Exceeds
Expectations

Proficient
Achievement

Adequate
Achievement

Developing but
Does Not Meet

Minimal
Demonstrated
Achievement N/A Total Enrolled

Students

Fall 2021
Credit/Noncredit

347
41.56%

200
23.95%

168
20.12%

59 7.07% 61 7.31% 109
Includes sections

w/o rosters

Overall 347
41.56%

200
23.95%

168
20.12%

59 7.07% 61 7.31% 109
Includes sections

w/o rosters

Exceeds
Expectations

Proficient
Achievement

Adequate
Achievement

Developing but
Does Not Meet

Minimal
Demonstrated
Achievement N/A Total Enrolled

Students

Female 314
40.67%

204
26.42%

175
22.67%

43 5.57% 36 4.66% 104
Includes sections

w/o rosters

Male 347
41.56%

200
23.95%

168
20.12%

59 7.07% 61 7.31% 109
Includes sections

w/o rosters

Overall by Demographic Element for Demographic Category: Gender

Exceeds
Expectations

Proficient
Achievement

Adequate
Achievement

Developing but
Does Not Meet

Minimal
Demonstrated
Achievement N/A Total Enrolled

Students

Fall 2021
Credit/Noncredit

661
41.13%

404
25.14%

343
21.34%

102 6.35% 97 6.04% 213
Includes sections

w/o rosters

Overall by Term for Demographic Category: Gender

Demographic Category: Ethnicity

(No Demographic Element found)
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College of Marin SLO Performance Report by SLO with Demographic
Category

Demographic Category: Race

American Indian or Alaska Native

Exceeds
Expectations

Proficient
Achievement

Adequate
Achievement

Developing but
Does Not Meet

Minimal
Demonstrated
Achievement N/A Total Enrolled

Students

Fall 2021
Credit/Noncredit

0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0
Includes sections

w/o rosters

Overall 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0
Includes sections

w/o rosters

Asian

Exceeds
Expectations

Proficient
Achievement

Adequate
Achievement

Developing but
Does Not Meet

Minimal
Demonstrated
Achievement N/A Total Enrolled

Students

Fall 2021
Credit/Noncredit

68
42.77%

33
20.75%

42
26.42%

12 7.55% 4 2.52% 34
Includes sections

w/o rosters

Overall 68
42.77%

33
20.75%

42
26.42%

12 7.55% 4 2.52% 34
Includes sections

w/o rosters

Black or African American

Exceeds
Expectations

Proficient
Achievement

Adequate
Achievement

Developing but
Does Not Meet

Minimal
Demonstrated
Achievement N/A Total Enrolled

Students

Fall 2021
Credit/Noncredit

7
24.14%

10
34.48%

8
27.59%

2 6.90% 2 6.90% 3
Includes sections

w/o rosters

Overall 7
24.14%

10
34.48%

8
27.59%

2 6.90% 2 6.90% 3
Includes sections

w/o rosters

Hispanic

Exceeds
Expectations

Proficient
Achievement

Adequate
Achievement

Developing but
Does Not Meet

Minimal
Demonstrated
Achievement N/A Total Enrolled

Students

Fall 2021
Credit/Noncredit

168
30.22%

149
26.80%

135
24.28%

55 9.89% 49 8.81% 90
Includes sections

w/o rosters

Overall 168
30.22%

149
26.80%

135
24.28%

55 9.89% 49 8.81% 90
Includes sections

w/o rosters
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College of Marin SLO Performance Report by SLO with Demographic
Category

Multi-Racial

Exceeds
Expectations

Proficient
Achievement

Adequate
Achievement

Developing but
Does Not Meet

Minimal
Demonstrated
Achievement N/A Total Enrolled

Students

Fall 2021
Credit/Noncredit

64
46.38%

45
32.61%

22
15.94%

1 0.72% 6 4.35% 16
Includes sections

w/o rosters

Overall 64
46.38%

45
32.61%

22
15.94%

1 0.72% 6 4.35% 16
Includes sections

w/o rosters

Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander

Exceeds
Expectations

Proficient
Achievement

Adequate
Achievement

Developing but
Does Not Meet

Minimal
Demonstrated
Achievement N/A Total Enrolled

Students

Fall 2021
Credit/Noncredit

0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3
Includes sections

w/o rosters

Overall 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3
Includes sections

w/o rosters

None/Unknown

Exceeds
Expectations

Proficient
Achievement

Adequate
Achievement

Developing but
Does Not Meet

Minimal
Demonstrated
Achievement N/A Total Enrolled

Students

Fall 2021
Credit/Noncredit

24
44.44%

17
31.48%

9
16.67%

0 0.00% 4 7.41% 3
Includes sections

w/o rosters

Overall 24
44.44%

17
31.48%

9
16.67%

0 0.00% 4 7.41% 3
Includes sections

w/o rosters

White

Exceeds
Expectations

Proficient
Achievement

Adequate
Achievement

Developing but
Does Not Meet

Minimal
Demonstrated
Achievement N/A Total Enrolled

Students

Fall 2021
Credit/Noncredit

335
49.56%

153
22.63%

125
18.49%

31 4.59% 32 4.73% 64
Includes sections

w/o rosters

Overall 335
49.56%

153
22.63%

125
18.49%

31 4.59% 32 4.73% 64
Includes sections

w/o rosters

Exceeds
Expectations

Proficient
Achievement

Adequate
Achievement

Developing but
Does Not Meet

Minimal
Demonstrated
Achievement N/A Total Enrolled

Students

Fall 2021
Credit/Noncredit

666
41.32%

407
25.25%

341
21.15%

101 6.27% 97 6.02% 213
Includes sections

w/o rosters

Overall by Term for Demographic Category: Race
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College of Marin SLO Performance Report by SLO with Demographic
Category

Exceeds
Expectations

Proficient
Achievement

Adequate
Achievement

Developing but
Does Not Meet

Minimal
Demonstrated
Achievement N/A Total Enrolled

Students

American Indian or
Alaska Native

0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0
Includes sections

w/o rosters

Asian 68
42.77%

33
20.75%

42
26.42%

12 7.55% 4 2.52% 34
Includes sections

w/o rosters

Black or African
American

7
24.14%

10
34.48%

8
27.59%

2 6.90% 2 6.90% 3
Includes sections

w/o rosters

Hispanic 168
30.22%

149
26.80%

135
24.28%

55 9.89% 49 8.81% 90
Includes sections

w/o rosters

Multi-Racial 64
46.38%

45
32.61%

22
15.94%

1 0.72% 6 4.35% 16
Includes sections

w/o rosters

Native Hawaiian or
Other Pacific

Islander
0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3

Includes sections
w/o rosters

None/Unknown 24
44.44%

17
31.48%

9
16.67%

0 0.00% 4 7.41% 3
Includes sections

w/o rosters

White 335
49.56%

153
22.63%

125
18.49%

31 4.59% 32 4.73% 64
Includes sections

w/o rosters

Overall by Demographic Element for Demographic Category: Race

Exceeds
Expectations

Proficient
Achievement

Adequate
Achievement

Developing but
Does Not Meet

Minimal
Demonstrated
Achievement N/A Total Enrolled

Students

Gender 661
41.13%

404
25.14%

343
21.34%

102 6.35% 97 6.04% 213
Includes sections

w/o rosters

Ethnicity 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0
Includes sections

w/o rosters

Race 666
41.32%

407
25.25%

341
21.15%

101 6.27% 97 6.02% 213
Includes sections

w/o rosters

Overall by Demographic Category for ISLO: Locate, identify, collect, and organize data in order to then analyze, interpret or
evaluate it using mathematical skills and/or the scientific method.

Exceeds
Expectations

Proficient
Achievement

Adequate
Achievement

Developing but
Does Not Meet

Minimal
Demonstrated
Achievement N/A Total Enrolled

Students

Fall 2021
Credit/Noncredit

666
41.16%

408
25.22%

344
21.26%

103 6.37% 97 6.00% 213
Includes sections

w/o rosters

Overall by Term for ISLO: Locate, identify, collect, and organize data in order to then analyze, interpret or evaluate it using
mathematical skills and/or the scientific method.
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College of Marin SLO Performance Report by SLO with Demographic
Category

ISLO: Effectively and critically understand and communicate visually, in writing, and/or orally using
traditional and/or modern information resources and supporting technology.

Demographic Category: Gender

Female

Exceeds
Expectations

Proficient
Achievement

Adequate
Achievement

Developing but
Does Not Meet

Minimal
Demonstrated
Achievement N/A Total Enrolled

Students

Fall 2021
Credit/Noncredit

945
39.72%

565
23.75%

548
23.03%

183 7.69% 138 5.80% 352
Includes sections

w/o rosters

Overall 945
39.72%

565
23.75%

548
23.03%

183 7.69% 138 5.80% 352
Includes sections

w/o rosters

Male

Exceeds
Expectations

Proficient
Achievement

Adequate
Achievement

Developing but
Does Not Meet

Minimal
Demonstrated
Achievement N/A Total Enrolled

Students

Fall 2021
Credit/Noncredit

585
37.48%

375
24.02%

354
22.68%

124 7.94% 123 7.88% 264
Includes sections

w/o rosters

Overall 585
37.48%

375
24.02%

354
22.68%

124 7.94% 123 7.88% 264
Includes sections

w/o rosters

Exceeds
Expectations

Proficient
Achievement

Adequate
Achievement

Developing but
Does Not Meet

Minimal
Demonstrated
Achievement N/A Total Enrolled

Students

Female 945
39.72%

565
23.75%

548
23.03%

183 7.69% 138 5.80% 352
Includes sections

w/o rosters

Male 585
37.48%

375
24.02%

354
22.68%

124 7.94% 123 7.88% 264
Includes sections

w/o rosters

Overall by Demographic Element for Demographic Category: Gender

Exceeds
Expectations

Proficient
Achievement

Adequate
Achievement

Developing but
Does Not Meet

Minimal
Demonstrated
Achievement N/A Total Enrolled

Students

Fall 2021
Credit/Noncredit

1530
38.83%

940
23.86%

902
22.89%

307 7.79% 261 6.62% 616
Includes sections

w/o rosters

Overall by Term for Demographic Category: Gender

Demographic Category: Ethnicity

(No Demographic Element found)
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College of Marin SLO Performance Report by SLO with Demographic
Category

Demographic Category: Race

American Indian or Alaska Native

Exceeds
Expectations

Proficient
Achievement

Adequate
Achievement

Developing but
Does Not Meet

Minimal
Demonstrated
Achievement N/A Total Enrolled

Students

Fall 2021
Credit/Noncredit

1
33.33%

2
66.67%

0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0
Includes sections

w/o rosters

Overall 1
33.33%

2
66.67%

0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0
Includes sections

w/o rosters

Asian

Exceeds
Expectations

Proficient
Achievement

Adequate
Achievement

Developing but
Does Not Meet

Minimal
Demonstrated
Achievement N/A Total Enrolled

Students

Fall 2021
Credit/Noncredit

136
40.96%

68
20.48%

75
22.59%

31 9.34% 22 6.63% 38
Includes sections

w/o rosters

Overall 136
40.96%

68
20.48%

75
22.59%

31 9.34% 22 6.63% 38
Includes sections

w/o rosters

Black or African American

Exceeds
Expectations

Proficient
Achievement

Adequate
Achievement

Developing but
Does Not Meet

Minimal
Demonstrated
Achievement N/A Total Enrolled

Students

Fall 2021
Credit/Noncredit

32
26.89%

24
20.17%

27
22.69%

8 6.72% 28
23.53%

9
Includes sections

w/o rosters

Overall 32
26.89%

24
20.17%

27
22.69%

8 6.72% 28
23.53%

9
Includes sections

w/o rosters

Hispanic

Exceeds
Expectations

Proficient
Achievement

Adequate
Achievement

Developing but
Does Not Meet

Minimal
Demonstrated
Achievement N/A Total Enrolled

Students

Fall 2021
Credit/Noncredit

557
28.88%

491
25.45%

540
27.99%

199
10.32%

142 7.36% 399
Includes sections

w/o rosters

Overall 557
28.88%

491
25.45%

540
27.99%

199
10.32%

142 7.36% 399
Includes sections

w/o rosters
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College of Marin SLO Performance Report by SLO with Demographic
Category

Multi-Racial

Exceeds
Expectations

Proficient
Achievement

Adequate
Achievement

Developing but
Does Not Meet

Minimal
Demonstrated
Achievement N/A Total Enrolled

Students

Fall 2021
Credit/Noncredit

85
51.52%

41
24.85%

28
16.97%

11 6.67% 0 0.00% 16
Includes sections

w/o rosters

Overall 85
51.52%

41
24.85%

28
16.97%

11 6.67% 0 0.00% 16
Includes sections

w/o rosters

Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander

Exceeds
Expectations

Proficient
Achievement

Adequate
Achievement

Developing but
Does Not Meet

Minimal
Demonstrated
Achievement N/A Total Enrolled

Students

Fall 2021
Credit/Noncredit

4
100.00

%
0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0

Includes sections
w/o rosters

Overall 4
100.00

%
0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0

Includes sections
w/o rosters

None/Unknown

Exceeds
Expectations

Proficient
Achievement

Adequate
Achievement

Developing but
Does Not Meet

Minimal
Demonstrated
Achievement N/A Total Enrolled

Students

Fall 2021
Credit/Noncredit

25
28.41%

11
12.50%

31
35.23%

9
10.23%

12
13.64%

37
Includes sections

w/o rosters

Overall 25
28.41%

11
12.50%

31
35.23%

9
10.23%

12
13.64%

37
Includes sections

w/o rosters

White

Exceeds
Expectations

Proficient
Achievement

Adequate
Achievement

Developing but
Does Not Meet

Minimal
Demonstrated
Achievement N/A Total Enrolled

Students

Fall 2021
Credit/Noncredit

713
52.08%

328
23.96%

208
15.19%

58 4.24% 62 4.53% 139
Includes sections

w/o rosters

Overall 713
52.08%

328
23.96%

208
15.19%

58 4.24% 62 4.53% 139
Includes sections

w/o rosters

Exceeds
Expectations

Proficient
Achievement

Adequate
Achievement

Developing but
Does Not Meet

Minimal
Demonstrated
Achievement N/A Total Enrolled

Students

Fall 2021
Credit/Noncredit

1553
38.74%

965
24.07%

909
22.67%

316 7.88% 266 6.64% 638
Includes sections

w/o rosters

Overall by Term for Demographic Category: Race
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College of Marin SLO Performance Report by SLO with Demographic
Category

Exceeds
Expectations

Proficient
Achievement

Adequate
Achievement

Developing but
Does Not Meet

Minimal
Demonstrated
Achievement N/A Total Enrolled

Students

American Indian or
Alaska Native

1
33.33%

2
66.67%

0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0
Includes sections

w/o rosters

Asian 136
40.96%

68
20.48%

75
22.59%

31 9.34% 22 6.63% 38
Includes sections

w/o rosters

Black or African
American

32
26.89%

24
20.17%

27
22.69%

8 6.72% 28
23.53%

9
Includes sections

w/o rosters

Hispanic 557
28.88%

491
25.45%

540
27.99%

199
10.32%

142 7.36% 399
Includes sections

w/o rosters

Multi-Racial 85
51.52%

41
24.85%

28
16.97%

11 6.67% 0 0.00% 16
Includes sections

w/o rosters

Native Hawaiian or
Other Pacific

Islander
4

100.00
%

0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0
Includes sections

w/o rosters

None/Unknown 25
28.41%

11
12.50%

31
35.23%

9
10.23%

12
13.64%

37
Includes sections

w/o rosters

White 713
52.08%

328
23.96%

208
15.19%

58 4.24% 62 4.53% 139
Includes sections

w/o rosters

Overall by Demographic Element for Demographic Category: Race

Exceeds
Expectations

Proficient
Achievement

Adequate
Achievement

Developing but
Does Not Meet

Minimal
Demonstrated
Achievement N/A Total Enrolled

Students

Gender 1530
38.83%

940
23.86%

902
22.89%

307 7.79% 261 6.62% 616
Includes sections

w/o rosters

Ethnicity 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0
Includes sections

w/o rosters

Race 1553
38.74%

965
24.07%

909
22.67%

316 7.88% 266 6.64% 638
Includes sections

w/o rosters

Overall by Demographic Category for ISLO: Effectively and critically understand and communicate visually, in writing, and/or
orally using traditional and/or modern information resources and supporting technology.

Exceeds
Expectations

Proficient
Achievement

Adequate
Achievement

Developing but
Does Not Meet

Minimal
Demonstrated
Achievement N/A Total Enrolled

Students

Fall 2021
Credit/Noncredit

1553
38.70%

965
24.05%

911
22.70%

318 7.92% 266 6.63% 638
Includes sections

w/o rosters

Overall by Term for ISLO: Effectively and critically understand and communicate visually, in writing, and/or orally using
traditional and/or modern information resources and supporting technology.
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